

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 55 of 2024**

=====

PHELIX SHIPPING VENTURES PVT LTD.

Versus

MT QIAN TAI 1 (IMO NO. 9531727)

=====

Appearance:

MR JAIMIN DAVE, LD.ADVOCATE FOR MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the
Defendant(s) No. 1MR ADITYA KRISHNAMURTHY WITH MR HARSH N PAREKH(6951) for the
Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 17/12/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Jaimin Dave for learned advocate Mr.Manav Mehta submitted that learned advocate Mr.Manav Mehta has instructions to appear for the defendant vessel. As instructed by his client, he submitted that the defendant vessel will not sail outside the territorial jurisdiction of this Court and will not sell or create any third party right, title or interest over the defendant vessel. He requested to adjourn the matter on 19.12.2024.

Considering his request, the matter is adjourned to 19.12.2024.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL