

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 55 of 2024

=====

PHELIX SHIPPING VENTURES PVT LTD.

Versus

MT QIAN TAI 1 (IMO NO. 9531727)

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR HARSH N PAREKH(6951) for the Plaintiff(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the joint request, stand over to 06th
February, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP